

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400132 - ALLEGAN TOWNSHIP- 120th Avenue, Dumont Road West to End of Pavement- 0.63

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Superior Asphalt, Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH 400132	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,300	Ton	\$ 62.44	\$ 81,172.00	\$ 64.64	\$ 84,032.00	75.00	97,500.00	85.80	111,540.00
LH 400132	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
LH 400132	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	30	Sta	4.00	120.00	5.00	150.00	5.00	150.00	10.00	300.00
LH 400132	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	6.00	900.00	15.00	2,250.00	5.00	750.00	45.00	6,750.00
LH 400132	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	35.00	350.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
LH 400132	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
LH 400132	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	28.00	2,800.00	34.00	3,400.00	34.00	3,400.00	34.00	3,400.00
LH 400132	Flag Control	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,242.00	2,242.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,910.00	3,910.00
LH 400132	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,400.00	2,400.00	6,742.00	6,742.00	2,980.00	2,980.00	5,470.00	5,470.00
LH 400132	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	2,200	Ft	0.10	220.00	0.10	220.00	0.10	220.00	0.10	220.00
LH 400132	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	5,900	Ft	0.10	590.00	0.10	590.00	0.10	590.00	0.10	590.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 92,452.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 101,786.00	TOTAL BID	\$111,550.00	TOTAL BID	\$134,690.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400124- CASCO TOWNSHIP - 111th Avenue, Blue Star Highway to 70th Street- .049 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400125 -CASCO TOWNSHIP - 70th Street, 109th Avenue to 111th Avenue- 0.99 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400126 - CASCO TOWNSHIP - 74th Street, North Shore Drive, north to End of Road- 1.31 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Michigan Paving & Materials Company		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400124	HMA, LVSP, Mod	770	Ton	\$ 69.44	\$ 53,468.80	\$ 77.00	\$ 59,290.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 50,820.00
LH400124	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	500.00	500.00	110.00	110.00
LH400124	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	26	Sta	4.00	104.00	10.00	260.00	5.00	130.00
LH400124	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	12.00	1,200.00	15.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,000.00
LH400124	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	35.00	350.00	40.00	400.00	32.00	320.00
LH400124	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
LH400124	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	400	Cyd	26.00	10,400.00	28.00	11,200.00	25.00	10,000.00
LH400124	Flag Control	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,640.00	4,640.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
LH400124	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,630.00	5,630.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
LH400124	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	1,900	Ft	0.25	475.00	0.25	475.00	0.25	475.00
LH400125	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,600	Ton	69.44	111,104.00	77.00	123,200.00	66.00	105,600.00
LH400125	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	500.00	500.00	110.00	110.00
LH400125	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	53	Sta	4.00	212.00	10.00	530.00	5.00	265.00
LH400125	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	12.00	1,440.00	15.00	1,800.00	8.30	996.00
LH400125	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	35.00	1,050.00	40.00	1,200.00	35.00	1,050.00
LH400125	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
LH400125	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	750	Cyd	24.00	18,000.00	28.00	21,000.00	25.00	18,750.00
LH400125	Flag Control	1	LS	3,800.00	3,800.00	6,640.00	6,640.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
LH400125	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,990.00	7,990.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
LH400125	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,500	Ft	0.10	550.00	0.10	550.00	0.10	550.00
LH400126	HMA, LVSP, Mod	3,700	Ton	67.11	248,307.00	77.00	284,900.00	66.00	244,200.00
LH400126	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	125.00	125.00	500.00	500.00	110.00	110.00
LH400126	Manhole, Adj	20	Ea	325.00	6,500.00	250.00	5,000.00	400.00	8,000.00
LH400126	Valve Box, Adj	3	Ea	350.00	1,050.00	100.00	300.00	170.00	510.00
LH400126	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	69	Sta	4.00	276.00	10.00	690.00	5.00	345.00
LH400126	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	800	Syd	6.00	4,800.00	15.00	12,000.00	10.70	8,560.00
LH400126	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	35.00	1,050.00	40.00	1,200.00	52.20	1,566.00
LH400126	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,600.00	2,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
LH400126	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	800	Cyd	23.00	18,400.00	28.00	22,400.00	25.00	20,000.00
LH400126	Flag Control	1	LS	4,400.00	4,400.00	9,280.00	9,280.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
LH400126	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	7,400.00	7,400.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
LH400126	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,300	Ft	0.15	645.00	0.15	645.00	0.15	645.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 518,506.80 *	TOTAL BID	\$ 604,720.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 631,112.00

\*Denotes math error on bid form.

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400100 - CHESHIRE TOWNSHIP - 37TH Street, 108th Avenue to 110th Avenue- 0.99 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400101 - CHESHIRE TOWNSHIP - 44TH Street, 106th Avenue to 108th Avenue- 1.00 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				LH400100	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,900	Ton	\$ 65.69	\$ 124,811.00
LH400100	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	125.00	125.00	140.00	140.00	500.00	500.00
LH400100	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	52	Sta	4.00	208.00	5.00	260.00	10.00	520.00
LH400100	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	220	Syd	9.00	1,980.00	13.10	2,882.00	13.80	3,036.00
LH400100	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	35.00	350.00	26.00	260.00	1.00	10.00
LH400100	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
LH400100	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	26.00	7,800.00	25.00	7,500.00	38.00	11,400.00
LH400100	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH400100	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
LH400100	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,600	Ft	0.07	392.00	0.07	392.00	0.07	392.00
LH400100	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	10,400	Ft	0.07	728.00	0.07	728.00	0.070	728.00
LH400101	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,900	Ton	65.69	124,811.00	66.00	125,400.00	77.300	146,870.00
LH400101	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	125.00	125.00	140.00	140.00	500.00	500.00
LH400101	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	53	Sta	4.00	212.00	5.00	265.00	10.00	530.00
LH400101	Cold Milling HMA Surface	250	Syd	9.00	2,250.00	5.50	1,375.00	13.80	3,450.00
LH400101	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	400	Syd	9.00	3,600.00	11.90	4,760.00	13.80	5,520.00
LH400101	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	35.00	350.00	32.00	320.00	1.00	10.00
LH400101	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
LH400101	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	26.00	7,800.00	25.00	7,500.00	38.00	11,400.00
LH400101	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH400101	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	8,665.00	8,665.00
LH400101	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	6,500	Ft	0.07	455.00	0.07	455.00	0.07	455.00
LH400101	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	10,550	Ft	0.07	738.50	0.07	738.50	0.07	738.50
				TOTAL BID	\$ 290,735.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 340,515.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 364,894.50 *

\*Denotes math error on bid form.

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400112 - DORR TOWNSHIP -Stratford Ave., Sherwood Ave, Downing Ave & Avon Dr, Litchfield Dr to Radstock Dr - 0.59 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400113 - DORR TOWNSHIP - Deerfield Run, Briarlane St, Deerfield Ct, North of 143rd Ave - 0.50 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400114 - DORR TOWNSHIP- Alpine Dr, North of 143rd Ave - 0.24 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400115 - DORR TOWNSHIP- Ronalds Rd, Patti Rd & Toms Ct, North of 140th Ave - 0.77 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Superior Asphalt, Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400112	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,000	Ton	\$ 64.44	\$ 64,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 92.51	\$ 92,510.00
LH400112	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	400	Syd	6.00	2,400.00	11.00	4,400.00	5.00	\$ 2,000.00	5.80	2,320.00
LH400112	Pavement Rem, Mod	250	Syd	25.00	6,250.00	25.00	6,250.00	25.00	\$ 6,250.00	25.00	6,250.00
LH400112	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LH400112	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	175	Cyd	26.00	4,550.00	36.00	6,300.00	36.00	\$ 6,300.00	36.00	6,300.00
LH400112	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	945.00	945.00	950.00	\$ 950.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
LH400112	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
LH400113	HMA, LVSP, Mod	700	Ton	64.44	45,108.00	75.00	52,500.00	90.00	\$ 63,000.00	97.54	68,278.00
LH400113	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	10.00	1,500.00	11.00	1,650.00	5.00	\$ 750.00	6.230	934.50
LH400113	Pavement Rem, Mod	400	Syd	25.00	10,000.00	22.00	8,800.00	22.00	\$ 8,800.00	22.000	8,800.00
LH400113	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LH400113	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	120	Cyd	26.00	3,120.00	36.00	4,320.00	36.00	\$ 4,320.00	36.00	4,320.00
LH400113	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	780.00	780.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	1,580.00	1,580.00
LH400113	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
LH400114	HMA, LVSP, Mod	475	Ton	69.11	32,827.25	75.00	35,625.00	90.00	\$ 42,750.00	89.82	42,664.50
LH400114	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	320	Syd	8.00	2,560.00	11.00	3,520.00	5.00	\$ 1,600.00	13.29	4,252.80
LH400114	Pavement Rem, Mod	70	Syd	30.00	2,100.00	25.00	1,750.00	25.00	\$ 1,750.00	25.00	1,750.00
LH400114	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LH400114	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	70	Cyd	30.00	2,100.00	36.00	2,520.00	36.00	\$ 2,520.00	36.00	2,520.00
LH400114	Flag Control	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	980.00	980.00	3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
LH400114	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
LH400115	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,400	Ton	64.44	90,216.00	75.00	105,000.00	90.00	\$ 126,000.00	88.77	124,278.00
LH400115	Manhole, Adj	1	Ea	325.00	325.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	300.00
LH400115	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	1,050	Syd	3.50	3,675.00	8.00	8,400.00	5.00	\$ 5,250.00	8.99	9,439.50
LH400115	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	45.00	45.00
LH400115	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	100	Cyd	40.00	4,000.00	45.00	4,500.00	45.00	\$ 4,500.00	4.25	425.00
LH400115	Restoration	900	Syd	4.00	3,600.00	4.25	3,825.00	4.25	\$ 3,825.00	3.00	2,700.00
LH400115	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	3,445.00	3,445.00
LH400115	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,800.00	2,800.00	980.00	980.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 301,771.25	TOTAL BID	\$ 358,245.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 400,000.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 401,362.30

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400108- FILLMORE TOWNSHIP -140th Avenue, 56th Street to M-40 - 2.81 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Superior Asphalt, Inc		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400108	HMA, 4E1, Mod	4,500	Ton	\$ 61.02	\$ 274,590.00	\$ 61.52	\$ 276,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 337,500.00	\$ 80.82	\$ 363,690.00
LH400108	Monument Box, Adj	4	Ea	125.00	500.00	150.00	600.00	200.00	\$ 800.00	200.00	800.00
LH400108	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	148	Sta	4.00	592.00	5.00	740.00	5.00	\$ 740.00	10.00	1,480.00
LH400108	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	600	Syd	4.00	2,400.00	8.00	4,800.00	5.00	\$ 3,000.00	9.47	5,682.00
LH400108	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	30.00	600.00	22.00	440.00	22.00	\$ 440.00	22.00	440.00
LH400108	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
LH400108	Shoulder & Approach, Ct II, LM	2,000	Cyd	22.00	44,000.00	34.00	68,000.00	34.00	\$ 68,000.00	34.00	68,000.00
LH400108	Flag Control	1	LS	3,400.00	3,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
LH400108	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	6,400.00	6,400.00	12,330.00	12,330.00	12,505.00	\$ 12,505.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
LH400108	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	8,700	Ft	0.10	870.00	0.10	870.00	0.10	\$ 870.00	0.10	870.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 337,852.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 374,020.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 434,855.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 461,062.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400134- GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 1st Street, Baseline Road to M-40 - 0.60 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400135- GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 2nd Street, Baseline Road to M-40 - 0.88 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400136- GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 109th Avenue, Marsh Road to Doster Road - 1.25 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400137- GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 110th Avenue, 10th Street to Railroad Tracks - 0.81 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400138- GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 11th Street, Miller Road to 110th Avenue - 2.21 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400134	HMA, 4E1, Mod	1,150	Ton	69.02	79373.00	69.00	79350.00	62.00	71300.00	82.75	95162.50
LH400134	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	130.00	130.00	500.00	500.00
LH400134	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	32	Sta	4.00	128.00	1.00	32.00	7.00	224.00	10.00	320.00
LH400134	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	270	Syd	9.00	2,430.00	3.00	810.00	15.00	4,050.00	9.00	2,430.00
LH400134	Pavement Rem, Mod	50	Syd	30.00	1,500.00	34.00	1,700.00	20.00	1,000.00	30.00	1,500.00
LH400134	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
LH400134	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	220	Cyd	28.00	6,160.00	27.00	5,940.00	25.00	5,500.00	36.00	7,920.00
LH400134	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
LH400134	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	750.00	750.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	6,175.00	6,175.00
LH400134	Pav Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	3,600	Ft	0.10	360.00	0.10	360.00	0.100	360.00	0.10	360.00
LH400134	Pav Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	6,350	Ft	0.08	508.00	0.08	508.00	0.08	508.00	0.08	508.00
LH400135	HMA, 4E1, Mod	1,600	Ton	69.02	110,432.00	69.00	110,400.00	62.00	99,200.00	82.75	132,400.00
LH400135	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	130.00	130.00	500.00	500.00
LH400135	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	47	Sta	4.00	188.00	1.00	47.00	4.00	188.00	10.00	470.00
LH400135	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	260	Syd	9.00	2,340.00	3.00	780.00	8.00	2,080.00	9.00	2,340.00
LH400135	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	40.00	400.00	34.00	340.00	50.00	500.00	1.00	10.00
LH400135	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
LH400135	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	28.00	8,400.00	27.00	8,100.00	25.00	7,500.00	36.00	10,800.00
LH400135	Flag Control	1	LS	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
LH400135	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,400.00	4,400.00	750.00	750.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	5,750.00	5,750.00
LH400135	Pav Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	8,600	Ft	0.08	688.00	0.08	688.00	0.08	688.00	0.08	688.00
LH400135	Pav Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	9,300	Ft	0.08	744.00	0.08	744.00	0.08	744.00	0.08	744.00
LH400136	HMA, 4E1, Mod	2,350	Ton	68.04	159,894.00	69.00	162,150.00	62.00	145,700.00	82.75	194,462.50
LH400136	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	125.00	250.00	125.00	250.00	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00
LH400136	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	66	Sta	4.00	264.00	1.00	66.00	8.00	528.00	10.00	660.00
LH400136	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	400	Syd	5.00	2,000.00	3.00	1,200.00	12.00	4,800.00	9.00	3,600.00
LH400136	Pavement Rem, Mod	60	Syd	30.00	1,800.00	25.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,800.00
LH400136	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
LH400136	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	400	Cyd	28.00	11,200.00	27.00	10,800.00	25.00	10,000.00	36.00	14,400.00
LH400136	Flag Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
LH400136	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	750.00	750.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	6,350.00	6,350.00
LH400136	Pav Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	10,350	Ft	0.07	724.50	0.07	724.50	0.07	724.50	0.07	724.50
LH400136	Pav Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	13,300	Ft	0.07	931.00	0.07	931.00	0.07	931.00	0.07	931.00
LH400137	HMA, 4E1, Mod	1,500	Ton	68.04	102,060.00	69.00	103,500.00	63.00	94,500.00	82.75	124,125.00
LH400137	Cold Milling HMA Surface	2,000	Syd	2.50	5,000.00	2.00	4,000.00	4.00	8,000.00	2.00	4,000.00
LH400137	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	125.00	375.00	125.00	375.00	100.00	300.00	500.00	1,500.00
LH400137	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	43	Sta	4.00	172.00	1.00	43.00	6.00	258.00	10.00	430.00
LH400137	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	450	Syd	4.00	1,800.00	3.00	1,350.00	8.00	3,600.00	9.00	4,050.00
LH400137	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	30.00	900.00	34.00	1,020.00	33.00	990.00	30.00	900.00
LH400137	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
LH400137	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	28.00	8,400.00	27.00	8,100.00	25.00	7,500.00	36.00	10,800.00
LH400137	Flag Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
LH400137	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	750.00	750.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	6,920.00	6,920.00
LH400137	Pav Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,350	Ft	0.08	428.00	0.08	428.00	0.08	428.00	0.08	428.00
LH400137	Pav Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	8,300	Ft	0.08	664.00	0.08	664.00	0.08	664.00	0.08	664.00
LH400138	HMA, 4E1, Mod	4,100	Ton	68.04	278,964.00	69.00	282,900.00	62.00	254,200.00	82.75	339,275.00
LH400138	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	125.00	250.00	125.00	250.00	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00
LH400138	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	117	Sta	4.00	468.00	1.00	117.00	5.00	585.00	10.00	1,170.00
LH400138	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	800	Syd	5.00	4,000.00	3.00	2,400.00	11.00	8,800.00	9.00	7,200.00
LH400138	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	30.00	900.00	34.00	1,020.00	50.00	1,500.00	30.00	900.00
LH400138	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,400.00	4,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
LH400138	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	400	Cyd	28.00	11,200.00	27.00	10,800.00	25.00	10,000.00	36.00	14,400.00
LH400138	Flag Control	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
LH400138	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	750.00	750.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,090.00	9,090.00
LH400138	Pav Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	10,700	Ft	0.07	749.00	0.07	749.00	0.07	749.00	0.07	749.00
LH400138	Pav Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	22,800	Ft	0.07	1,596.00	0.07	1,596.00	0.07	1,596.00	0.07	1,596.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 852,390.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 862,632.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 877,355.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 1,065,502.50

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400082- HEATH TOWNSHIP - 41st Street, 132nd Avenue to 134th Avenue - 0.99 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400083- HEATH TOWNSHIP - 128th Avenue, M-40 West to End of Pavement - 0.94 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400084- HEATH TOWNSHIP - Voss Avenue, M-40 West to End of Public Road - 0.17 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400085- HEATH TOWNSHIP - Spring Brook Drive, Fairlane Drive, & Scenic Drive, North of 135th Avenue - 0.59 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400086- HEATH TOWNSHIP - River Court & Bayou Court, North of 135th Avenue - 0.34 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400082	HMA, LVSP, Mod	2,000	Ton	\$ 62.11	\$ 124,220.00	\$ 61.42	\$ 122,840.00	\$ 84.87	\$ 169,740.00
LH800082	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	125.00	125.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00
LH400082	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	52	Sta	4.00	208.00	5.00	260.00	10.00	520.00
LH400082	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	170	Syd	8.00	1,360.00	15.00	2,550.00	11.75	1,997.50
LH400082	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	30.00	300.00	10.00	100.00	1.00	10.00
LH400082	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
LH400082	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	285	Cyd	24.00	6,840.00	36.00	10,260.00	36.00	10,260.00
LH400082	Flag Control	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	4,025.00	4,025.00
LH400082	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,240.00	8,240.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
LH400082	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	1,350	Ft	0.25	337.50	0.25	337.50	0.250	337.50
LH400082	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	10,450	Ft	0.07	731.50	0.07	731.50	0.07	731.50 *
LH400083	HMA, 4E1.Mod	1,900	Ton	62.11	118,009.00	61.46	116,774.00	86.13	163,647.00
LH400083	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	125.00	125.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00
LH400083	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	49	Sta	4.00	196.00	5.00	245.00	10.00	490.00
LH400083	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	10.00	1,500.00	15.00	2,250.00	10.81	1,621.50
LH400083	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	35.00	350.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
LH400083	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
LH400083	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	275	Cyd	24.00	6,600.00	36.00	9,900.00	36.00	9,900.00
LH400083	Flag Control	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,144.00	3,144.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH400083	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,615.00	7,615.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
LH400083	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	2,750	Ft	0.10	275.00	0.10	275.00	0.10	275.00
LH400083	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	9,750	Ft	0.07	682.50	0.07	682.50	0.07	682.50
LH400084	HMA, 4E1.Mod	250	Ton	69.04	17,260.00	74.65	18,662.50	110.82	27,705.00
LH400084	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	9	Sta	5.00	45.00	5.00	45.00	10.00	90.00
LH400084	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	410	Syd	5.00	2,050.00	11.00	4,510.00	8.30	3,403.00
LH400084	Pavement Rem, Mod	15	Syd	35.00	525.00	25.00	375.00	25.00	375.00
LH400084	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LH400084	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	90	Cyd	30.00	2,700.00	36.00	3,240.00	36.00	3,240.00
LH400084	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,195.00	1,195.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
LH400084	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,141.00	5,141.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
LH400084	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	230	Ft	1.00	230.00	1.00	230.00	1.00	230.00
LH400085	HMA, 4E1.Mod	950	Ton	65.11	61,854.50	66.53	63,203.50	99.93	94,933.50
LH400085	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	350	Syd	6.00	2,100.00	11.00	3,850.00	12.62	4,417.00
LH400085	Pavement Rem, Mod	150	Syd	30.00	4,500.00	25.00	3,750.00	25.00	3,750.00
LH400085	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LH400085	Topsoil Shoulder	60	Cyd	40.00	2,400.00	50.00	3,000.00	50.00	3,000.00
LH400085	Restoration	750	Syd	4.00	3,000.00	4.00	3,000.00	4.00	3,000.00
LH400085	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	20	Cyd	30.00	600.00	36.00	720.00	36.00	720.00
LH400085	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,644.00	1,644.00	3,475.00	3,475.00
LH400085	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
LH400086	HMA, 4E1.Mod	750	Ton	72.69	54,517.50	66.72	50,040.00	97.59	73,192.50
LH400086	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	660	Syd	4.00	2,640.00	8.00	5,280.00	7.95	5,247.00
LH400086	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LH400086	Topsoil Shoulder	30	Cyd	40.00	1,200.00	50.00	1,500.00	50.00	1,500.00
LH400086	Restoration	350	Syd	4.00	1,400.00	4.00	1,400.00	4.00	1,400.00
LH400086	Flag Control	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
LH400086	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,800.00	2,800.00	5,100.50	5,100.50	2,200.00	2,200.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 453,781.50 *	TOTAL BID	\$ 480,551.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 629,125.50

\*Denotes math error on bid form.

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400046 - HOPKINS TOWNSHIP- 22nd Street, 130th Avenue to 0.25 miles North of 132nd Avenue - 1.24 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Superior Asphalt Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400046	HMA, 4E1, Mod	2,900	Ton	\$ 58.04	\$ 168,316.00	\$ 63.14	\$ 183,106.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 197,200.00	\$ 81.05	\$ 235,045.00
LH400046	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	125.00	250.00	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00
LH400046	Valve Box, Adj	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
LH400046	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	66	Sta	4.00	264.00	5.00	330.00	5.00	330.00	10.00	660.00
LH400046	Aggregate base, Conditioning	10	Sta	50.00	500.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
LH400046	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	400	Syd	3.00	1,200.00	10.00	4,000.00	5.00	2,000.00	9.00	3,600.00
LH400046	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	30.00	300.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
LH400046	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
LH400046	Topsoil Shoulder	50	Cyd	35.00	1,750.00	50.00	2,500.00	50.00	2,500.00	50.00	2,500.00
LH400046	Resoration	450	Syd	4.00	1,800.00	4.00	1,800.00	4.00	1,800.00	4.00	1,800.00
LH400046	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	400	Cyd	22.00	8,800.00	36.00	14,400.00	36.00	14,400.00	36.00	14,400.00
LH400046	Flag Control	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,922.00	2,922.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
LH400046	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,450.00	7,450.00	5,065.00	5,065.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
LH800046	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,000	Ft	0.07	490.00	0.07	490.00	0.07	490.00	0.07	490.00
LH400046	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	13,000	Ft	0.07	910.00	0.07	910.00	0.07	910.00	0.07	910.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 191,730.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 222,368.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 233,755.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 273,115.00



BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400096- LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - 65th Street, Island Lake Drive to 140th Avenue - 1.75 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400097- LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - Beech Street, Cherry Street, Pine Drive, Maple Lane, & Spruce Lane, South of 147th Avenue - 1.19 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400098- LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - 65th Street, Wildwood Drive, Hunters Street, & Huntington Drive, between 147th Avenue & Ottagon Street - 1.08 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400099- LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - Blue Jay Lane & Cardinal Drive, East of 64th Street & North of 114th Avenue - 0.42 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400096	HMA, LVSP, Mod	2,750	Ton	\$ 59.69	\$ 164,147.50	\$ 64.30	\$ 176,825.00	\$ 93.23	256,382.50
LH400096	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	125.00	250.00	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00
LH400096	Valve Box, Adj	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00
LH400096	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	92	Sta	4.00	368.00	5.00	460.00	10.00	920.00
LH400096	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	500	Syd	5.00	2,500.00	8.00	4,000.00	10.70	5,350.00
LH400096	Pavement Rem, Mod	130	Syd	25.00	3,250.00	25.00	3,250.00	25.00	3,250.00
LH400096	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
LH400096	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	1,000	Cyd	24.00	24,000.00	36.00	36,000.00	36.00	36,000.00
LH400096	Flag Control	1	LS	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,885.00	3,885.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
LH400096	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,510.00	9,510.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
LH400096	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	6,100	Ft	0.10	610.00	0.10	610.00	0.10	610.00
LH400097	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,850	Ton	75.69	140,026.50	78.00	144,300.00	96.34	178,229.00
LH400097	Manhole, Adj	14	Ea	350.00	4,900.00	300.00	4,200.00	300.00	4,200.00
LH400097	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	550	Syd	5.00	2,750.00	8.00	4,400.00	12.04	6,622.00
LH400097	Pavement Rem, Mod	600	Syd	30.00	18,000.00	25.00	15,000.00	25.00	15,000.00
LH400097	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
LH400097	Topsoil, LM	120	Cyd	40.00	4,800.00	50.00	6,000.00	50.00	6,000.00
LH400097	Restoration	1,400	Syd	4.00	5,600.00	4.00	5,600.00	4.00	5,600.00
LH400097	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	30	Cyd	35.00	1,050.00	36.00	1,080.00	36.00	1,080.00
LH400097	Flag Control	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,110.00	3,110.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
LH400097	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,040.00	6,040.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
LH400098	HMA, LVSP, Mod	2,250	Ton	75.69	170,302.50	78.62	176,895.00	88.58	199,305.00
LH400098	Manhole, Adj	18	Ea	350.00	6,300.00	300.00	5,400.00	300.00	5,400.00
LH400098	Valve Box, Adj	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
LH400098	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	800	Syd	4.50	3,600.00	7.00	5,600.00	9.65	7,720.00
LH400098	Pavement Rem, Mod	200	Syd	25.00	5,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
LH400098	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
LH400098	Topsoil, LM	120	Cyd	40.00	4,800.00	50.00	6,000.00	50.00	6,000.00
LH400098	Restoration	1,100	Syd	4.00	4,400.00	4.00	4,400.00	4.00	4,400.00
LH400098	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	20	Cyd	30.00	600.00	36.00	720.00	36.00	720.00
LH400098	Flag Control	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,880.00	3,880.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
LH400098	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,450.00	7,450.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
LH400099	HMA, LVSP, Mod	700	Ton	75.69	52,983.00	77.25	54,075.00	98.56	68,992.00
LH400099	Manhole, Adj	7	Ea	350.00	2,450.00	300.00	2,100.00	300.00	2,100.00
LH400099	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	4.50	900.00	12.00	2,400.00	8.18	1,636.00
LH400099	Pavement Rem, Mod	200	Syd	25.00	5,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
LH400099	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LH400099	Topsoil, LM	50	Cyd	40.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	50.00	2,500.00
LH400099	Restoration	450	Syd	4.00	1,800.00	4.00	1,800.00	4.00	1,800.00
LH400099	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	10	Cyd	30.00	300.00	36.00	360.00	36.00	360.00
LH400099	Flag Control	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
LH400099	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,530.00	6,530.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 674,437.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 724,730.00 *	TOTAL BID	\$ 878,576.50

\*Denotes math error on bid form.

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400106-LEE TOWNSHIP - 52nd Street, 105th Avenue, & 53rd Street, 104th Avenue to 105th Avenue - 0.99 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400107-LEE TOWNSHIP - Cameron Court, South of 105th Avenue - 0.13 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400106	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,200	Ton	\$ 69.02	\$ 82,824.00	\$ 68.44	\$ 82,128.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 100,800.00
LH400106	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	175.00	175.00	115.00	115.00	500.00	500.00
LH400106	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	53	Sta	4.00	212.00	4.00	212.00	10.00	530.00
LH400106	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	160	Syd	10.00	1,600.00	13.00	2,080.00	28.25	4,520.00
LH400106	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	35.00	700.00	28.00	560.00	40.00	800.00
LH400106	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
LH400106	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	425	Cyd	28.00	11,900.00	36.00	15,300.00	36.00	15,300.00
LH400106	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	5,640.00	5,640.00
LH400106	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,200.00	3,200.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	6,990.00	6,990.00
LH400106	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,700	Ft	0.10	770.00	0.10	770.00	0.10	770.00
LH400107	HMA, LVSP, Mod	250	Ton	69.02	17,255.00	80.42	20,105.00	84.00	21,000.00
LH400107	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	350	Syd	8.00	2,800.00	6.00	2,100.00	28.25	9,887.50
LH400107	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	35.00	700.00	36.00	720.00	40.00	800.00
LH400107	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
LH400107	Topsoil, LM	15	Cyd	50.00	750.00	155.00	2,325.00	100.00	1,500.00
LH400107	Restoration	120	Syd	10.00	1,200.00	14.00	1,680.00	5.00	600.00
LH400107	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	10	Cyd	28.00	280.00	135.00	1,350.00	40.00	400.00
LH400107	Flag Control	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	600.00	600.00	3,640.00	3,640.00
LH400107	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	4,065.00	4,065.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 132,566.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 159,945.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 181,942.50 *

\*Denotes math error on bid form.

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400139-LEIGHTON TOWNSHIP - 6th Street, 146th Avenue to 108th Street (County Line) - 0.98 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400140-LEIGHTON TOWNSHIP - Warbler Drive, Paris Ridge Drive, & Miller Drive, 2nd Street to Miller Drive (Private) - 0.84 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Superior Asphalt Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400139	HMA, LVSP, Mod	2,000	Ton	\$ 55.02	\$ 110,040.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 63.17	\$ 126,340.00	\$ 80.74	\$ 161,480.00
LH400139	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	125.00	125.00	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00
LH400139	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	52	Sta	4.00	208.00	5.00	260.00	5.00	260.00	10.00	520.00
LH400139	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	320	Syd	6.00	1,920.00	6.25	2,000.00	11.00	3,520.00	10.87	3,478.40
LH400139	Pavement Rem, Mod	70	Syd	25.00	1,750.00	40.00	2,800.00	40.00	2,800.00	40.00	2,800.00
LH400139	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
LH400139	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	270	Cyd	35.00	9,450.00	36.00	9,720.00	36.00	9,720.00	36.00	9,720.00
LH400139	Flag Control	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,115.000	2,115.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
LH400139	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,165.00	3,165.00	6,620.000	6,620.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
LH400139	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,050	Ft	0.10	705.00	0.10	705.00	0.10	705.00	0.10	705.00
LH400140	HMA, LVSP, Mod	2,000	Ton	58.11	116,220.00	74.00	148,000.00	72.55	145,100.00	81.67	163,340.00
LH400140	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	1,100	Syd	3.00	3,300.00	3.00	3,300.00	7.00	7,700.00	8.03	8,833.00
LH400140	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	30.00	300.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
LH400140	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
LH400140	Topsoil, LM	90	Cyd	35.00	3,150.00	75.00	6,750.00	75.00	6,750.00	75.00	6,750.00
LH400140	Restoration	950	Syd	4.00	3,800.00	5.00	4,750.00	5.00	4,750.00	5.00	4,750.00
LH400140	Flag Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,305.00	3,305.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
LH400140	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,240.00	3,240.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 265,768.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 327,550.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 329,145.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 381,786.40

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400127-MANLIUS TOWNSHIP - 53rd Street, 130th Avenue to 133rd Avenue - 1.64 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400128-MANLIUS & HEATH TOWNSHIPS - 48th Street, 132nd Avenue to 133rd Avenue - 0.74 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				LH400127	HMA, LVSP, Mod	3,050	Ton	\$ 63.11	\$ 192,485.50
LH400127	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	125.00	375.00	150.00	450.00	200.00	600.00
LH400127	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	87	Sta	4.00	348.00	5.00	435.00	10.00	870.00
LH400127	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	5.00	1,000.00	12.00	2,400.00	6.09	1,218.00
LH400127	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	30.00	600.00	40.00	800.00	40.00	800.00
LH400127	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
LH400127	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	23.00	6,900.00	36.00	10,800.00	36.00	10,800.00
LH400127	Flag Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,925.00	3,925.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
LH400127	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,190.00	9,190.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
LH400127	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,100	Ft	0.07	497.00	0.07	497.00	0.10	710.00
LH400127	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	16,500	Ft	0.07	1,155.00	0.07	1,155.00	0.10	1,650.00
LH400128	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,350	Ton	63.11	85,198.50	62.74	84,699.00	87.39	117,976.50
LH400128	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	125.00	375.00	150.00	450.00	200.00	600.00
LH400128	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	39	Sta	4.00	156.00	5.00	195.00	10.00	390.00
LH400128	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	450	Syd	6.00	2,700.00	9.00	4,050.00	6.56	2,952.00
LH400128	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	30.00	300.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
LH400128	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
LH400128	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	250	Cyd	23.00	5,750.00	36.00	9,000.00	36.00	9,000.00
LH400128	Flag Control	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,020.00	3,020.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
LH400128	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,900.00	2,900.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
LH400128	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	2,400	Ft	0.10	240.00	0.10	240.00	0.10	240.00
LH400128	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	7,850	Ft	0.08	628.00	0.08	628.00	0.10	785.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 314,908.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 333,900.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 428,963.50

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400088- MONTEREY & SALEM TOWNSHIPS - 136th Avenue, 30th Street to 26th Street - 2.10 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400089- MONTEREY TOWNSHIP- 26th Street, 134th Avenue to 136th Avenue- 0.94 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Superior Asphalt Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400088	Base Crushing & Shaping	37,100	Syd	\$ 1.24	\$ 46,004.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 40,810.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 40,810.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 40,810.00
LH400088	Aggregate Surface Cse	2,300	Ton	12.87	29,601.00	21.00	48,300.00	21.00	48,300.00	21.00	48,300.00
LH400088	HMA, 4E1, Mod (64-28)	6,300	Ton	54.04	340,452.00	64.84	408,492.00	72.00	453,600.00	81.86	515,718.00
LH400088	Monument Box, Adj	6	Ea	125.00	750.00	150.00	900.00	150.00	900.00	200.00	1,200.00
LH400088	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	111	Sta	4.00	444.00	4.00	444.00	5.00	555.00	10.00	1,110.00
LH400088	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	600	Syd	5.00	3,000.00	8.00	4,800.00	4.00	2,400.00	5.03	3,018.00
LH400088	Pavement Rem, Mod	50	Syd	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00
LH400088	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH400088	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	500	Cyd	22.00	11,000.00	36.00	18,000.00	36.00	18,000.00	36.00	18,000.00
LH400088	Flag Control	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,615.00	6,615.00	7,923.00	7,923.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
LH400088	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,134.00	2,134.00	13,460.00	13,460.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
LH400088	Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	128	Sft	5.00	640.00	0.01	1.28	4.00	512.00	7.00	896.00
LH400088	Barricade, Type III, High Int, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	0.01	0.06	100.00	600.00	75.00	450.00
LH400088	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	8,900 *	Ft	0.07	623.00	0.07	623.00	0.10	890.00	0.10	890.00
LH400088	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	22,000 *	Ft	0.07	1,540.00	0.07	1,540.00	0.08	1,760.00	0.08	1,760.00
LH400089	HMA Base Crushing & Shaping	16,700	Syd	1.24	20,708.00	1.10	18,370.00	1.10	18,370.00	1.10	18,370.00
LH400089	HMA, 4E1, Mod (64-28)	2,850	Ton	54.04	154,014.00	67.94	193,629.00	72.00	205,200.00	84.68	241,338.00
LH400089	Aggregate Surface Cse	1,000	Ton	12.87	12,870.00	21.00	21,000.00	21.00	21,000.00	21.00	21,000.00
LH400089	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	125.00	250.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00
LH400089	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	50	Sta	4.00	200.00	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00	10.00	500.00
LH400089	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	5.00	1,000.00	12.00	2,400.00	4.00	800.00	5.74	1,148.00
LH400089	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	25.00	250.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
LH400089	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
LH400089	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	250	Cyd	22.00	5,500.00	36.00	9,000.00	36.00	9,000.00	36.00	9,000.00
LH400089	Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	80	Sft	5.00	400.00	0.01	0.80	4.00	320.00	8.33	666.40
LH400090	Barricade, Type III, High Int, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified	4	Ea	100.00	400.00	0.01	0.04	100.00	400.00	75.00	300.00
LH400089	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,850.00	1,850.00	13,406.82	13,406.82	10,153.00	10,153.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
LH400089	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	3,600	Ft	0.10	360.00	0.10	360.00	0.10	360.00	0.10	360.00
LH400089	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	9,900	Ft	0.08	792.00	0.08	792.00	0.08	792.00	0.08	792.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 647,132.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 811,254.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 859,455.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 955,686.40 **

\* Quantities were not in the original specifications. See Addendum No.1.

\*\*Denotes math error on bid form.

Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400129	HMA Base Crushing & Shaping	12,500	Syd	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 15,000.00	2.00	25,000.00
LH400129	HMA, 4E1, Mod (64-28)	2,300	Ton	64.44	148,212.00	72.00	165,600.00	65.10	149,730.00
LH400129	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	125.00	125.00	100.00	100.00
LH400129	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	51	Sta	4.00	204.00	1.00	51.00	4.00	204.00
LH400129	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	10.00	1,000.00	15.00	1,500.00	17.00	1,700.00
LH400129	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	30.00	300.00	1.00	10.00	27.00	270.00
LH400129	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
LH400129	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	850	Cyd	24.00	20,400.00	26.00	22,100.00	20.00	17,000.00
LH400129	Flag Control	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
LH400129	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,984.00	1,984.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
LH400129	Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	128	Sft	5.00	640.00	5.00	640.00	1.00	128.00
LH400129	Barricade, Type III, High Int, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified	4	Ea	100.00	400.00	50.00	200.00	10.00	40.00
LH400129	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,100	Ft	0.10	510.00	0.10	510.00	0.10	510.00
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$ 196,350.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$ 219,436.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$225,182.00</b>

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400129	HMA Base Crushing & Shaping	12,500	Syd		*
LH400129	HMA, 4E1, Mod (64-28)	2,300	Ton	85.40	196,420.00
LH400129	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	500.00	500.00
LH400129	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	51	Sta	10.00	510.00
LH400129	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	20.00	2,000.00
LH400129	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	1.00	10.00
LH400129	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00
LH400129	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	850	Cyd	26.00	22,100.00
LH400129	Flag Control	1	LS	7,800.00	7,800.00
LH400129	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,984.00	4,984.00
LH400129	Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	128	Sft	4.00	512.00
LH400129	Barricade, Type III, High Int, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified	4	Ea	100.00	400.00
LH400129	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,100	Ft	0.10	510.00
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$239,246.00</b>

\*No unit price was submitted.

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400116 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - 37th Street, 139th Avenue to 140th Avenue - 0.49 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400117 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP- 141st Avenue, 40th Steet to Seasonal Road - 0.25 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400118 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP- 139th Avenue, 38th Steet to 36th Street - 0.99 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400119 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - 138th Avenue, 0.47 miles West of 40th Street to 38th Street - 1.46 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400120 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP- 43rd Street, 142nd Avenue to Ottogan Street (County Line) - 3.05 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400116	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	26	Sta	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00
LH400116	HMA, LVSP, Mod (64-28)	1,200	Ton	60.11	72,132.00	65.60	78,720.00	89.26	107,112.00
LH400116	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	125.00	125.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00
LH400116	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	26	Sta	4.00	104.00	5.00	130.00	10.00	260.00
LH400116	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	10	Syd	15.00	150.00	100.00	1,000.00	15.00	150.00
LH400116	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	40.00	400.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
LH400116	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
LH400116	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	550	Cyd	23.00	12,650.00	30.00	16,500.00	30.00	16,500.00
LH400116	Flag Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	993.00	993.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
LH400116	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,480.00	7,480.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
LH400116	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	700	Ft	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00
LH400117	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	13	Sta	110.00	1,430.00	150.00	1,950.00	150.00	1,950.00
LH400117	HMA, LVSP, Mod (64-28)	600	Ton	60.11	36,066.00	69.94	41,964.00	100.91	60,546.00
LH400117	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	13	Sta	4.00	52.00	5.00	65.00	10.00	130.00
LH400117	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	10	Syd	15.00	150.00	100.00	1,000.00	15.00	150.00
LH400117	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	40.00	400.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
LH400117	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
LH400117	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	275	Cyd	23.00	6,325.00	30.00	8,250.00	30.00	8,250.00
LH400117	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	960.00	960.00	900.00	900.00
LH400117	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,485.00	5,485.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
LH400117	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	320	Ft	1.00	320.00	1.00	320.00	1.00	320.00
LH400118	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,650	Ton	60.11	99,181.50	62.27	102,745.50	84.50	139,425.00
LH400118	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	125.00	125.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00
LH400118	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	52	Sta	4.00	208.00	5.00	260.00	10.00	520.00
LH400118	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	350	Syd	6.00	2,100.00	12.00	4,200.00	4.61	1,613.50
LH400118	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	30.00	300.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
LH400118	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
LH400118	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	620	Cyd	23.00	14,260.00	30.00	18,600.00	30.00	18,600.00
LH400118	Flag Control	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,588.00	3,588.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
LH400118	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,053.00	8,053.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
LH400118	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	1,300	Ft	0.50	650.00	0.50	650.00	0.50	650.00
LH400119	HMA, LVSP, Mod	2,300	Ton	60.11	138,253.00	61.96	142,508.00	82.59	189,957.00
LH400119	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	125.00	250.00	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00
LH400119	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	77	Sta	4.00	308.00	5.00	385.00	10.00	770.00
LH400119	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	370	Syd	6.00	2,220.00	9.00	3,330.00	6.07	2,245.90
LH400119	Pavement Rem, Mod	70	Syd	25.00	1,750.00	25.00	1,750.00	25.00	1,750.00
LH400119	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
LH400119	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	1,050	Cyd	23.00	24,150.00	30.00	31,500.00	30.00	31,500.00
LH400119	Flag Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,284.00	4,284.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
LH400119	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	9,426.00	9,426.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
LH400119	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,350	Ft	0.10	735.00	0.10	735.00	0.10	735.00
LH400120	HMA, LVSP, Mod	4,900	Ton	60.11	294,539.00	61.03	299,047.00	80.97	396,753.00
LH400120	Monument Box, Adj	6	Ea	125.00	750.00	150.00	900.00	200.00	1,200.00
LH400120	Pavement Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	161	Sta	4.00	644.00	5.00	805.00	10.00	1,610.00
LH400120	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	440	Syd	4.00	1,760.00	8.00	3,520.00	4.27	1,878.80
LH400120	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	30.00	300.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
LH400120	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH400120	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	2,000	Cyd	22.00	44,000.00	30.00	60,000.00	30.00	60,000.00
LH400120	Flag Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,633.00	5,633.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
LH400120	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	13,571.50	13,571.50	10,200.00	10,200.00
LH400120	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	12,250	Ft	0.08	980.00	0.08	980.00	0.08	980.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 804,127.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 897,228.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 1,113,046.20

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400036- SALEM TOWNSHIP- Ottogan Street, 26th Street to 24th Street - 1.01 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400110- SALEM TOWNSHIP- 26th Street, 0.25 miles South of 138th Avenue to 142nd Avenue - 2.45 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400111- SALEM TOWNSHIP- 140th Avenue, West Township Line to 30th Street - 3.01 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Superior Asphalt Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400036	HMA, 4E1, Mod	2,200	Ton	\$ 54.04	\$ 118,888.00	\$ 60.66	\$ 133,452.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 160,600.00	\$ 79.23	\$ 174,306.00
LH400036	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	125.00	250.00	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00
LH400036	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	54	Sta	4.00	216.00	5.00	270.00	5.00	270.00	10.00	540.00
LH400036	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	450	Syd	3.00	1,350.00	7.00	3,150.00	5.00	2,250.00	5.08	2,286.00
LH400036	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	30.00	300.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
LH400036	Shoulder Prep**	1	LS	1,455.55	1,455.55	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
LH400036	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	175	Cyd	22.00	3,850.00	36.00	6,300.00	36.00	6,300.00	36.00	6,300.00
LH400036	Flag Control	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,675.00	2,675.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH400036	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,192.00	10,192.00	7,078.00	7,078.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
LH400036	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,600	Ft	0.10	460.00	0.10	460.00	0.10	460.00	0.10	460.00
LH400036	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	10,400	Ft	0.08	832.00	0.08	832.00	0.08	832.00	0.08	832.00
LH400110	HMA, 4E1, Mod	5,350	Ton	54.04	289,114.00	61.600	329,560.00	71.00	379,850.00	82.53	441,535.50
LH400110	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	125.00	375.00	150.00	450.00	200.00	600.00	200.00	600.00
LH400110	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	130	Sta	4.00	520.00	5.00	650.00	5.00	650.00	10.00	1,300.00
LH400110	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,100	Syd	0.85	935.00	4.00	4,400.00	4.00	4,400.00	4.53	4,983.00
LH400110	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	850	Syd	2.00	1,700.00	4.00	3,400.00	4.00	3,400.00	6.02	5,117.00
LH400110	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00
LH400110	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
LH400110	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	350	Cyd	22.00	7,700.00	36.00	12,600.00	36.00	12,600.00	36.00	12,600.00
LH400110	Flag Control	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,756.00	4,756.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,125.00	7,125.00
LH400110	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,510.00	10,510.00	9,097.00	9,097.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
LH400110	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,350	Ft	0.07	514.50	0.07	514.50	0.07	514.50	0.07	514.50
LH400110	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	25,550	Ft	0.07	1,788.50	0.07	1,788.50	0.07	1,788.50	0.07	1,788.50
LH400111	HMA, 4E1, Mod	6,450	Ton	54.04	348,558.00	61.66	397,707.00	71.00	457,950.00	82.27	530,641.50
LH400111	Monument Box, Adj	6	Ea	125.00	750.00	150.000	900.00	200.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,200.00
LH400111	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	160	Sta	4.00	640.00	5.000	800.00	5.00	800.00	10.00	1,600.00
LH400111	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	900	Syd	3.00	2,700.00	4.00	3,600.00	5.00	4,500.00	5.33	4,797.00
LH400111	Pavement Rem, Mod	80	Syd	25.00	2,000.00	30.00	2,400.00	30.00	2,400.00	30.00	2,400.00
LH400111	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
LH400111	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	450	Cyd	22.00	9,900.00	36.00	16,200.00	36.00	16,200.00	36.00	16,200.00
LH400111	Flag Control	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,150.00	6,150.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
LH400111	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	13,315.00	13,315.00	11,262.00	11,262.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
LH400111	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,050	Ft	0.07	493.50	0.07	493.50	0.07	493.50	0.07	493.50
LH400111	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	31,350	Ft	0.07	2,194.50	0.07	2,194.50	0.07	2,194.50	0.07	2,194.50
				TOTAL BID	\$ 834,684.55	TOTAL BID	\$ 981,430.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 1,122,000.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 1,268,524.00

\*\* Item was not in the original specifications. See Addendum No. 1.



BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400133 - TROWBRIDGE TOWNSHIP-109th Avenue, West Township Line to 34th Street - 0.96 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400133	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	51	Sta	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,730.00	175.00	8,925.00
LH400133	HMA, LVSP, Mod	2,300	Ton	65.69	151,087.00	64.87	149,201.00	78.60	180,780.00
LH400133	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	51	Sta	4.00	204.00	4.00	204.00	10.00	510.00
LH400133	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	60	Syd	15.00	900.00	18.00	1,080.00	50.00	3,000.00
LH400133	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	40.00	400.00	25.00	250.00	1.00	10.00
LH400133	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LH400133	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	425	Cyd	28.00	11,900.00	20.00	8,500.00	38.00	16,150.00
LH400133	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,860.00	5,860.00
LH400133	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,820.00	6,820.00
LH400133	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,450	Ft	0.07	311.50	0.10	445.00	0.15	667.50
				TOTAL BID	\$ 179,922.50 *	TOTAL BID	\$ 198,410.00	TOTAL BID	\$223,722.50

\*Denotes math error on bid form.

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400078 - WATSON TOWNSHIP - 118th Avenue, 20th Street East - 0.73 miles  
 PROJECT LH 400079 - WATSON TOWNSHIP - 120th Avenue. 0.04 miles West of 15th Street to 13th Street South - 0.65 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				LH400078	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,200	Ton	\$ 62.44	\$ 74,928.00
LH400078	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	125.00	250.00	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00
LH400078	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	53	Sta	4.00	212.00	4.00	212.00	10.00	530.00
LH400078	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	220	Syd	6.00	1,320.00	16.00	3,520.00	38.50	8,470.00
LH400078	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	30.00	300.00	28.00	280.00	1.00	10.00
LH400078	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
LH400078	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	500	Cyd	22.00	11,000.00	36.00	18,000.00	30.00	15,000.00
LH400078	Flag Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,140.00	4,140.00
LH400078	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,450.00	5,450.00
LH400078	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,800	Ft	0.10	780.00	0.10	780.00	0.10	780.00
LH400079	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,100	Ton	62.44	68,684.00	65.00	71,500.00	86.850	95,535.00
LH400079	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	125.00	125.00	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00
LH400079	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	35	Sta	4.00	140.00	4.00	140.00	10.00	350.00
LH400079	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	60	Syd	15.00	900.00	7.00	420.00	38.50	2,310.00
LH400079	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	30.00	300.00	19.00	190.00	1.00	10.00
LH400079	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
LH400079	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	400	Cyd	22.00	8,800.00	34.00	13,600.00	30.00	12,000.00
LH400079	Flag Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,140.00	4,140.00
LH400079	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,625.00	5,625.00
LH400079	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,350	Ft	0.15	652.50	0.15	652.50	0.15	652.50
				TOTAL BID	\$ 180,191.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 238,594.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 263,722.50